



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 1213/2025, CM APPL. 5932/2025 & CM APPL. 5933/2025

UNION OF INDIA AND ORSPetitioners
Through: Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with
Mr. Akash Mishra, Adv. for UOI.

versus

SANDEEP KUMARRespondent
Through: Ms. Muskan Jain, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

% **ORDER**
13.02.2025

As it is now 5.22 pm, it is not possible to take up this matter today. Re-notify on 25 March 2025.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J.

FEBRUARY 13, 2025
dsn

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)