



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC011041422024

+ **W.P.(C) 1213/2025 & CM APPL. 5932/2025**

UNION OF INDIA & ORSPetitioners

Through:

versus

SANDEEP KUMARRespondent

Through: Mr. Nidhi Raman, CGSC and
Mr. Akash Mishra, Advts.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

% **ORDER**
21.08.2026

1. The Hon'ble Division Bench could not assemble as the Hon'ble Judges are on leave today.

2. Re-notify on 3 September 2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

AUGUST 21, 2026/ss